This press release may not be distributed to or within the United States of America, Canada, Japan, or Australia, directly or indirectly. This press release is not directed towards any person whose participation in the rights issue requires additional prospectus, registration or other measures than those required by Swedish law.

Stockholm, 30 November 2007

## Pressrelease

## Prospectus relating to the rights issue in Varyag Resources AB.

The prospectus relating to the rights issue in Varyag Resources AB is now available for download from the company's website: <u>www.varyag.se</u>

For further information please contact: Torbjörn Gunnarsson, CEO of Varyag Resources AB, Tel +46 70 486 17 18 or Nadja Borisova, CFO, Tel +46 70 388 72 78

Varyag Resources is a private equity firm whose shares are traded on the First North list of Stockholm Stock Exchange. The business concept is to invest in, actively manage and dispose of investments mainly in unlisted companies in the natural resources sector in Russia and the Commonwealth of Independent States (CIS). Varyag Resources offers a unique investment opportunity for investors in the stock market. www.varyag.se

